
	December 2025

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	1
9:00AM – 12:00PM Aphasia Retreat In Person Kristen Palmer - kmpalmer@udel.edu
12:15PM – 1:15PM 
Christiana Care Aphasia Book Club (ABC) - Meka Benson - Meka.Benson@christianacare.org
5:00PM – Poems in Speech Mark Harder – mark@poemsinspeech.com
	2
11:30AM 
UD "Brew Crew" Zoom Aphasia Support Group Kristen Palmer - kmpalmer@udel.edu 
12:00PM Young Empowerment Stroke Support Group Melissa Meyers - Melissa.Meyers@jefferson.edu
1:00PM Magee's In Person Aphasia Support Group Sarah C. Lantz - Sarah.Lantz@jefferson.edu
	3
11:00AM to 1:00PM
Aphasia Support Group
University of Pittsburgh In Person Chrisa Kravetz MA CCC-SLP – aphasia.group.pgh@gmail.com
11:00AM Virtual Variety Hour Sharon M. Antonucci, Ph.D. - Sharon.Antonucci@jefferson.edu
12:00PM THE SCIENCE OF APHASIA FOR PEOPLE WITH APHASIA Nadine Martin - nadine.martin@temple.edu 
12:00PM ChristianaCare Aphasia Group 
Jessica Intintoli, M.A., CCC-SLP - JIntintoli@ChristianaCare.org 
	4
12:00PM – 2:00PM Winter Party  In Person Gayle DeDe - gayle.dede@temple.edu 
	5
10:00PM In-Person Conversation Café!
Antonucci, Ph.D. - Sharon.Antonucci@jefferson.edu
11:30AM UD Great Games Kristen Palmer - kmpalmer@udel.edu
	6

	7
	8
12:15PM – 1:15PM
Christiana Care Aphasia Book Club (ABC) - Meka Benson - Meka.Benson@christianacare.org
7:00PM MAAC Aphasia Support Group with Sandy Stein, SLP - Mark Harder - msharder.maac@gmail.com
	9
11:30AM UD "Brew Crew" In Person and on Zoom Aphasia Support Group Kristen Palmer - kmpalmer@udel.edu
2:30PM
Capital Health Aphasia Support Group In Person and on Zoom
Nusreen Navarro - NNavarro@capitalhealth.org
	10
11:00AM Virtual Variety Hour Sharon M. Antonucci, Ph.D. - Sharon.Antonucci@jefferson.edu 
	11
2:30PM St. Mary’s Stroke Support Group 
In Person
Matthew Edwards PT DPT- Matthew.Edwards@stmaryrehabhospital.com

	12
10:00PM In-Person Conversation Café!
Antonucci, Ph.D. - Sharon.Antonucci@jefferson.edu
11:30AM UD Movie Club Kristen Palmer - kmpalmer@udel.edu
2:00PM – 4:00PM Janet Gritz's Stroke/Aphasia Chat
Janet Gritz - janetgslp@comcast.net
	16

	14
	15
12:15PM – 1:15PM
Christiana Care Aphasia Book Club (ABC) - Meka Benson - Meka.Benson@christianacare.org
5:00PM – Poems in Speech Mark Harder – mark@poemsinspeech.com
	16
11:30AM 
UD "Brew Crew" Zoom Aphasia Support Group Kristen Palmer - kmpalmer@udel.edu 
 
	17
11:00AM Virtual Variety Hour Sharon M. Antonucci, Ph.D. - Sharon.Antonucci@jefferson.edu
	18
3:00PM MCSA Virtual Stroke Support Group 
Janet M. Gritz, MA, CCC-SLP - mcstroke@comcast.net
7:00PM Penn State Alumni Aphasia Group - Chaleece W. Sandberg, Ph.D., CCC-SLP - cws18@psu.edu
	19
10:00PM In-Person Conversation Café!
Antonucci, Ph.D. - Sharon.Antonucci@jefferson.edu
11:30AM UD Great Games Kristen Palmer - kmpalmer@udel.edu
	20


	21
	22
12:15PM – 1:15PM
Christiana Care Aphasia Book Club (ABC) - Meka Benson - Meka.Benson@christianacare.org
7:00PM MAAC Aphasia Conversation Group - Mark Harder - msharder.maac@gmail.com
	23

	24
11:00AM Virtual Variety Hour Sharon M. Antonucci, Ph.D. - Sharon.Antonucci@jefferson.edu
3:00PM
Aphasia Support Group Monica Coran - Monica.Coran@Pennmedicine.upenn.edu
	25
Merry Christmas
	26
2:00PM – 4:00PM Janet Gritz's Stroke/Aphasia Chat
Janet Gritz - janetgslp@comcast.net
	27


	28
	29
	30
	31 – Happy New Years!!
	
	
	




